09-02-2008



1/1-/	BY BAILD INDIA NAME NAME BAILD AND LEAR TO THE TOTAL TO T
103522304	
To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying part(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving part(les) Name: De La Rue North America Inc.
De La Rue Cash Systems Inc.(as successor by merger to Currency Systems International Inc.)	Internal Address:
Additional conveying parties attached?Yes xx No	Street Address: 100 Powers Court
3. Name of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 4, 2008 xx Assignment Merger	City: Dulles
Security AgreementChange of NameJoint Research Agreement	State: <u>Virginia</u>
Government Interest/Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>20166</u>
Other	Additional Names and Addresses attached?Yes xx No
4. Application or patent numbers	ź R
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,697,511 Partial Read Confirmation Method
	Inventor: Richard Glen Haycock
Additional	Partial Read Confirmation Method Inventor: Richard Glen Haycock numbers attached?Yes xx No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: <u>Adolph A. Romei</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>c/o Beattle Padovano LLC</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit cardAuthorized to be charged to deposit account xxEnclosed
Street Address: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Montvale	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07645</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(201) 573-1810</u> Fax Number: <u>(201) 573-9736</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>aromel@beattlelaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	8-4-08 Date
Chris T. Reagan, President	Total number of pages including cover sheet,
	attachments and documents:
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
•	/ 88/08/2008 MJAMA1 00000047 6697511
500020 1\007800	61 FU:8821 40.00 UP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, President of De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., (as successor by merger to Currency Systems International Inc.) hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a Partial Read Confirmation Method, No. 6,697,511, dated February 24, 2004; and

Whereas, patentee is now the sole owner of said patent, and

Whereas, the corporation of De La Rue North America, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 100 Powers Court, City of Dulles, and State of Virginia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 4th day of Avgust 2008, at 12:00 pm

De La Rue Cash Systems, Inc.

SS:

2008, Chris T. Reagan personally came before me and this person

Page 1 of 2

509873_1\007800

acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

- (a) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached document as President of the corporation named in this document;
- (b) the proper corporate seal was affixed; and
- (c) this document was signed and made by the corporation as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Sea

OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH M KOLLIAS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/14/09 Julitam Kaller
(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

509873_1\007800

PATENT

REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0792